as he may determine, not exceeding seven per 
cent, per annum, Croton Water Main Stock of the 
City of New York, as authorized by chapter 865, 
Laws of 1873, and in accordance with a requisi­
tion of the Department of Public Works, dated 
March 20, 1874, one hundred and fifty thousand 
dollars ($150,000).

The Chairman put the question whether the 
Board would agree with said resolution.

Which was decided in the affirmative by the 
following vote:

Affirmative— The Comptroller of the City of 
New York, the President of the Board of Aider- 
men, and the President of the Department of